Name

Blanchard, William
Brightwell, John
Echols, Carl
Mcabee, Tim
McGee, Milton
Washum, Tia

INDIANA PAROLE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE
NOVEMBER 2023 CLEMENCY AGENDA

DOC#

894495
942536
866351
910741
973392
216347

Institution

WVD
ISO
ISP

NCN

WCC

RTC

County of Conviction Lead Crime(s)
Marion Murder / Neglect of Dependent
Lake Murder
Marion Murder
Jay Murder
Lake Attempted Murder
Marion Robbery (serious bodily injury)

Sentence

115 years
65 years
95 years
65 years
70 years
38 years

Year Sentenced

2002
1994
1997
2000
1997
2012

Individuals who have information or comments either for or against a petitioner are welcome to write to the Parole Board at the

following address: Indiana Parole Board, Indiana Government Center South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W466,

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.



