

## INDIANA PAROLE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE NOVEMBER 2023 CLEMENCY AGENDA

Name	DOC#	Institution	<b>County of Conviction</b>	Lead Crime(s)	Sentence	Year Sentenced
Blanchard, William	894495	WVD	Marion	Murder / Neglect of Dependent	115 years	2002
Brightwell, John	942536	ISO	Lake	Murder	65 years	1994
Echols, Carl	866351	ISP	Marion	Murder	95 years	1997
Mcabee, Tim	910741	NCN	Jay	Murder	65 years	2000
McGee, Milton	973392	WCC	Lake	Attempted Murder	70 years	1997
Washum, Tia	216347	RTC	Marion	Robbery (serious bodily injury)	38 years	2012

Individuals who have information or comments either for or against a petitioner are welcome to write to the Parole Board at the following address: Indiana Parole Board, Indiana Government Center South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W466,

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.